11.2018 & 9094076 dated 03.12.2018 should not be rejected and the

said goods should not be re-classified and re-assessed under CTH

84433910 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of

te75l;

The differential BCD amounting to Rs. 5,51,627/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty

One Thousand Six hundred and TWenty Seven only) should not be

demanded under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

The differential SWS amounting to Rs. 55,163/- (Rupees Fifty Five

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three only) should not be demanded under

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

The differential IGST amounting to Rs. 1,09,222/- (Rupees One Lac Nine

Thousand TWo Hundred Twenty Two only) should not be demanded under

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 7962;

All the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8754342 dated 06. I 1.2018 &

9094076 dated 03. 12.2O18, which were self-assessed and have already

been cle avtng assessable value of Rs.

[...]

Customs Tariff Heading No.84433250 and ordered to re-classify the

subject goods under Customs Tariff Heading No. 84433910 of the First

Schedule to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 (51 of l97S) and reassess the

subject Bills of Entry accordingly;

b) He ordered to confirm the demand of Basic Customs Duty of Rs.

5,51,627 l- (Rupees Five Lakh fifty One thousand six hundred and Twenty

seven only) as detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice in terms

of the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

c) He ordered to confirm the demand of SWS amounting to Rs. 55,163/

(Rupees Fifty five thousand One hundred and sixty three only) as detailed

in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice and in terms of the provisions of

Section 2814) of the Customs Act, 1962;

d) He ordered to confirm the demand of IGST amounting to Rs. 1,09,222/-

(Rupees One Lakh Nine thousand TWo hundred and Twenty Two only) as

detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice in terms of the provisions

of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 19621'

e) He held the subject goods having assessable value of Rs. 73,5S,O22l-

Page 10 of 25

(Rupees Seventy Three Lakh Fifq' Five Thousand Twenty Two Onty)

[...]

shall be twenty-five per cent of the duty so determined, Provided further

that the benefit of reduced penalty shall be available subject to the

condition that the amount of penalty so determined has also been paid

within the period of thirty days referred to in that proviso.

h) He imposed a penalty of Rs. 7,35,502/- (Rupees Seven lakh thirty five

thousand five hundred and two on\r) on M/s. Vinod Medical Systems

Private Limited under Section l l4AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

i) He refrained from imposition of penalty under Section 112 Custom Act on

M/s. Vinod Medical Systems Private Limited.

3. Being aggrieved with the impugned order the appellant has filed the